
PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 OCT 2023

R1 04 Oct 2023 | Tauranga | Vosper Property Management (Bm65)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: NZD $18,500
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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CORUBA JAK
MR ROC
NOTABADBAR
GOD OF EROS
CHARLIE CHUCKLE
FLIGHT PLAN
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	30-�3�-5-4
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-1
	24-�1�-3-6
	14-�1�-2-3
	15-�2�-0-3
	41-�1�-3-4
	 8-�1�-1-4
	11-�1�-0-3
	15-�1�-1-5
	14-�1�-1-0
	15-�1�-1-1

$68,322
$10,390
$9,000
$10,360
$12,860
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$16,495
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	2-�0�-0-2
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	5-�0�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 086379
	16	 217589

RAKAU
KAIMAI QUEEN

54
55.5

5
14
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G & T SHAW
RYLEE SHEEHAN

6
6

G
M

NZ
NZ

--
--

	17-�1�-0-3
	24-�1�-5-4

$14,790
$36,345

	4-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CORUBA JAK Trainer: A J Sims Barrier: 4 Total: 30-3-5-4 Prize Money: NZ$68,322
Jockey: T C Moodley (a4.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo br nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-1
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: Divine Rio J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-4-3 Last Win: 30/09/22 (369 Days)
Owner: Miss A J Sims

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Oct22	 HTN	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $9	 Margaret Jean	 2:11.46	 (26.09)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 19Nov22	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM75	 [	 9]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $10.7	Aquacade	 2:16.85	 (23.56)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 03Dec22	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $10.1	Margaret Jean	 2:14.62	 (22.82)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 9	 01Apr23	 AVL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 T C Moodley	 54	 $12.9	Outback Opal	 1:36.87	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 09Sep23	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 V Jalalkuncha	 56	 $41	 C’est Moi	 1:38.04	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

2 MR ROC Trainer: Ms L Anderson Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$10,390
Jockey: E H Nicholas (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Roc De Cambes Dam: Sista J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/23 (91 Days)
Owner: Ms L M Anderson & Mrs G L McClunie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 05Jul23	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ngakau Hailey	 54.5	 $17.5	Faustian Bargain	 1:34.87	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 12	 22Jul23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Ngakau Hailey	 55	 $18.7	Popthebubbles	 1:44.63	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 12Aug23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 M Hashizume	 58	 $13.9	Mr Fantastic	 1:42.80	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 19Aug23	 NPL	 turf	 1800	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Joe Doyle	 58	 $5.1	 The Dutch Dame	 2:02.13	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... 20............................No show

3 NOTABADBAR Trainer: S C Phelan Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$9,000
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: The Bold One Dam: Angel’s Bar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/23 (81 Days)
Owner: G B Berghan, C T Faulkner & S C Phelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 11	 21Jun23	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K L Hannan	 55.5	 $6.4	 Koro’s Princess	 1:31.44	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
10 of 12	01Jul23	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 E H Nicholas	 56.5	 $11.5	Cimarron	 1:39.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13½.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 15Jul23	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 E H Nicholas	 56.5	 $14.7	Kereopa	 1:36.66	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
12 of 14	23Sep23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 E H Nicholas	 57	 $25.9	Just A Tipple	 1:39.50	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

4 GOD OF EROS Trainer: S L Crawford Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$10,360
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: One More Tequila J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/23 (175 Days)
Owner: B Li & Regal Farm Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 14Dec22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 O P Bosson	 58.5	 $8.2	 Freewheelin	 1:36.96	 (24.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 12Apr23	 RKA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 O P Bosson	 58.5	 $5	 Pozzi Vibe	 1:23.29	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 16	 29Apr23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 C Grylls	 59	 $29.5	She’s Outrageous	 1:37.46	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
10 of 12	17May23	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 C Grylls	 59	 $14.1	Lady Koval	 1:31.28	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 13Sep23	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 W B Kennedy	 58.5	 $13.7	Hoard The Bourbon	 1:16.47	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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5 CHARLIE CHUCKLE Trainer: M H Brooks Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$12,860
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Chuckle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/23 (172 Days)
Owner: M & M Brooks, M Darroch, K & J Odgers, B Kirk, R Poynter, G Patterson, L & S Baker, R King, J Kirkbeck, Optimism Syndicate & J R Jenkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 13May23	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 R T Elliot	 58.5	 $19.9	Nigella Lane	 1:31.65	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ....10½............................No show
3 of 12	 31May23	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 R T Elliot	 58	 $21.9	Super Love Dragon	 1:30.02	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 26Aug23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 R T Elliot	 58	 $14.6	Good Oil	 1:39.99	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 09Sep23	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 T C Moodley	 54.5	 $15.7	Fly My Wey	 1:39.04	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
14 of 14	23Sep23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 R T Elliot	 57.5	 $17.6	Just A Tipple	 1:39.50	 (--.--)	 12	 14	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

6 FLIGHT PLAN Trainer: G K Opie Barrier: 16 Total: 24-1-3-6 Prize Money: NZ$27,945
Jockey: L Douglas (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-2

6yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Power Dam: Indian Song J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-3-6 Last Win: 07/09/22 (392 Days)
Owner: R L Singh, Drew Boaden, Mrs Dale Opie, Kim Steffert, Rita Miller, Gavin Opie Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 22Jul23	 NPL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 L Douglas	 55	 $12	 Mr Didgeridoo	 1:28.92	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
2 of 6	 22Aug23	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 H A Mc Neill	 67	 $5.5	 Semper Magico	 1:32.99	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 27Aug23	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 J Kamaruddin	 54	 $8.1	 Prismatic	 1:37.69	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 15Sep23	 TAO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J Kamaruddin	 58.5	 $6.9	 Con Artist	 1:55.21	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
11 of 14	23Sep23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	14]	 H A Mc Neill	 55	 $20.7	Just A Tipple	 1:39.50	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted

7 IMARICHGIRL Trainer: A Forsman Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-2-3 Prize Money: NZ$34,870
Jockey: C Grylls WT: 57 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Mongolian Khan Dam: Crazy Life J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 14-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-3 Last Win: 23/11/22 (315 Days)
Owner: Jc Racing - Imarichgirl Syndicate (Mgr: Christopher Stear)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	04Mar23	 TRP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 G3	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $17.2	Sakura Girl	 2:10.17	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
2 of 15	 08Apr23	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	12]	 C Grylls	 57	 $8.7	 Pow Wow	 1:36.50	 (--.--)	 13	 9	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 22Apr23	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 H 	 G3	 [	 4]	 C Grylls	 55	 $7.6	 Cheval D’or	 2:22.36	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 10Sep23	 WVY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms L Allpress	 57	 $*4.8	 Pitkin County	 1:12.48	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 14	 23Sep23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 C Grylls	 57	 $6	 Just A Tipple	 1:39.50	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

8 THE LETTER Trainer: M L Rogers Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-0-3 Prize Money: NZ$35,845
Jockey: T S Abel (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 5-2-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Wrote Dam: Silent Ways J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-3 Last Win: 12/11/22 (326 Days)
Owner: M L Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 13Jan23	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 S Spratt	 54.5	 $11.5	Tina Again	 1:26.39	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 05Feb23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 S Spratt	 54	 $9	 Our Tristabelle	 1:40.23	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 03Jun23	 AVL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 T S Abel	 55	 $32.3	Freeze Frame	 1:15.50	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....11½............................No show
3 of 8	 27Aug23	 MAM	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 S Spratt	 57.5	 $14.8	Malborough Bay	 1:25.45	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	23Sep23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S Spratt	 57.5	 $10.1	Just A Tipple	 1:39.50	 (--.--)	 6	 11	 ........ 6.......................... Well back

9 MERSEY BEAT Trainer: S T Wenn Barrier: 11 Total: 41-1-3-4 Prize Money: NZ$34,300
Jockey: A C Goindasamy WT: 57 Good: 23-1-1-3 Track: 8-0-0-0

7yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-1-2-3
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Zizi J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 24-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-1 Last Win: 02/08/23 (63 Days)
Owner: Trish Wenn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 26Jul23	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C R Barnes	 57	 $16.9	Medina	 1:33.59	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 02Aug23	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $6.8	 Composure	 1:34.55	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 7	 30Aug23	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 A C Goindasamy	 58	 $16.9	Rocket Lad	 1:31.64	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 13Sep23	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 A C Goindasamy	 59	 $11.6	La Dolce Vita	 1:33.01	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 23Sep23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 A C Goindasamy	 57	 $48.2	Just A Tipple	 1:39.50	 (--.--)	 10	 13	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

10 ANELA Trainer: S & K Alexander Barrier: 15 Total: 8-1-1-4 Prize Money: NZ$23,010
Jockey: S Spratt WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: El Roca Dam: Miss Gee Bee J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 7-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-3 Last Win: 15/09/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Miss M W Larsen & S D Tremain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 05Apr23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A C Goindasamy	 55.5	 $7	 Armino	 1:35.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 15	 25Apr23	 AVL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A C Goindasamy	 57	 $5.8	 Reinstatement	 1:38.34	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 29Jul23	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Spratt	 54	 $11.4	Macfire	 1:26.68	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 12Aug23	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $*2	 Antrim Coast	 1:28.30	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 15Sep23	 TAO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Spratt	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Sky Dancer	 1:28.33	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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11 PICK OF THE LITTER Trainer: Ritchie/Murray Barrier: 13 Total: 11-1-0-3 Prize Money: NZ$21,035
Jockey: Gareth Lahoud (a4.0) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-3
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Ebony And Ivory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-3 Last Win: 12/11/22 (326 Days)
Owner: R A Duke & Gee Gee Equine Ltd (Mgr: Gerard Peterson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 21Jun23	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 E H Nicholas	 55	 $5.9	 Diomedes	 1:45.48	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 08Jul23	 TRP	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM65	 [	13]	 M J Mc Nab	 57	 $*4.9	 In A Pickle	 2:26.55	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ....15¾.........................Handy run
8 of 14	 05Aug23	 RKA	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J Allen	 54	 $9.1	 Current Surge	 2:11.34	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 26Aug23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 N S Parmar	 54.5	 $6.2	 Good Oil	 1:39.99	 (--.--)	 3	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 23Sep23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 J Allen	 53.5	 $9.2	 Just A Tipple	 1:39.50	 (--.--)	 13	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

12 KAAPTIVATING Trainer: R R Manning Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-1-5 Prize Money: NZ$20,405
Jockey: J J Fawcett WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 6-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Oneworld Onedream J+H: 10-1-0-5 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-3 Last Win: 16/02/23 (230 Days)
Owner: D Eagle, G Desborough & R R Manning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 19Jul23	 AVL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	11]	 Joe Doyle	 56.5	 $15.7	Drop Of Something	 1:30.81	 (--.--)	 10	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 12Aug23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 T L Newman	 56	 $21.5	Mr Fantastic	 1:42.80	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 6½............................No show
4 of 9	 27Aug23	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 J J Fawcett	 58	 $4.5	 Con Artist	 1:38.84	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 06Sep23	 AVL	 turf	 1330	 H 	 OB60	 [	 7]	 J J Fawcett	 58	 $7.9	 Mister Pucci	 1:27.07	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 8½............................No show
3 of 6	 13Sep23	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J J Fawcett	 56.5	 $4.6	 La Dolce Vita	 1:33.01	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

13 PUDDIN ‘N PIE Trainer: I L George Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$14,360
Jockey: J Kamaruddin WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Ferlax Dam: Pui Pui J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/02/23 (241 Days)
Owner: I L & Mrs N K George

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 07Jun23	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 C Lammas	 58.5	 $12.1	Polly Plum	 1:30.10	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	21Jun23	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 H A Mc Neill	 55	 $28.8	Diomedes	 1:45.48	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....27½....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 05Jul23	 ARP	 turf	 1560	 H 	 OB60	 [	 8]	 C Lammas	 58.5	 $23.5	Grease Lightning	 1:47.12	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 27Aug23	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB60	 [	 9]	 J Kamaruddin	 58.5	 $13.7	Con Artist	 1:38.84	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 17Sep23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 J Kamaruddin	 55	 $67.2	Strathtay	 1:37.57	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼............................No show

14 AFTER PARTY Trainer: S T Wenn Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$16,495
Jockey: M J Sanson (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Classcoroc J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/21 (735 Days)
Owner: C R Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	28Jun23	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	12]	 Ms B Grylls	 57	 $32.9	Hasstobefast	 1:15.85	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 13Jul23	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 S Spratt	 54	 $29.5	Hammer Time	 1:31.13	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....11¾............................No show
8 of 8	 26Jul23	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 S Spratt	 54	 $21.8	Side Eye	 1:34.43	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
3 of 13	 19Aug23	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Donovan Cooper	 50	 $68.4	Russian Satire	 1:36.44	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 06Sep23	 AVL	 turf	 1330	 H 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 Donovan Cooper	 52	 $9.4	 Mister Pucci	 1:27.07	 (--.--)	 2	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

15 RAKAU Trainer: G & T Shaw Barrier: 5 Total: 17-1-0-3 Prize Money: NZ$14,790
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Redwood Dam: Glowing Wave J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-3 Last Win: 07/09/22 (392 Days)
Owner: Tana Shaw & Richard McIlraith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 28Jun23	 CSY	 awt	 2000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 A L-Carroll	 55.5	 $47.7	Rising Road	 2:01.66	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ....18¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 29Jul23	 TRP	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Megan Davies	 66.5	 $57.2	Hill Of Kings	 2:19.66	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 22Aug23	 ARP	 turf	 1950	 H 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 A L Frye	 66.5	 $15.7	Kid Warrior	 2:12.61	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 27Aug23	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 Ngakau Hailey	 53.5	 $6.1	 Con Artist	 1:38.84	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 20Sep23	 MAM	turf	 2000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 4]	 K Bakker	 53.5	 $23.9	My Maebelline Girl	 2:04.85	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾............................No show

16 KAIMAI QUEEN Trainer: Rylee Sheehan Barrier: 14 Total: 24-1-5-4 Prize Money: NZ$36,345
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-2-1

6yo b nz m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-3
Sire: Atlante Dam: Thyme J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-5-3 Last Win: 07/06/23 (119 Days)
Owner: Peak Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Jun23	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M J Mc Nab	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Santenay	 1:30.36	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
7 of 9	 24Jun23	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $6.4	 Electric Time	 1:31.39	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
5 of 14	 12Aug23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 N S Parmar	 54.5	 $27.7	Mr Fantastic	 1:42.80	 (--.--)	 13	 11	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 26Aug23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 C Grylls	 56.5	 $10	 Good Oil	 1:39.99	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 15Sep23	 TAO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M J Mc Nab	 56	 $*5.5	 Con Artist	 1:55.21	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 5............................No show
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R2 04 Oct 2023 | Kalgoorlie | GWN Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1760m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 591522
	 2	 219200
	 3	 124895
	 4	 427051
	 5	 015080
	 6	 264890
	 7	 495773
	 8	 766804
	 9	 455258

PRAY WITH YOU
GOT LUCKY
MINOR DETAIL
THINKING GAME
CHANG MAN
ABOARD
RED CADILLAC
DELIBERATION
VANCOUVER LAD

60
58
58
57.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54
54

5
9
8
1
4
3
7
6
2

MICHAEL POY
L RAMOLY
J NOSKE
C J’STON-PORTER
K DHURUN
MS N FAITHFULL
W PIKE
MS J MCNAUGHT
MADI DERRICK

R G BROWN
P J BERMINGHAM
JOSH BROWN
D & B PEARCE
T D TASKER
R F BROWN
P J FERNIE
N L NEWTON
MS H HARDING

5
6
4
6
5
7
6
6
6

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
58
58
57
53
51
51
50
50

	 6-�1�-2-0
	25-�1�-5-3
	10-�1�-2-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	23-�2�-5-1
	49-�2�-7-4
	28-�2�-4-4
	37-�2�-1-6
	33-�1�-2-6

$22,491
$41,903
$20,752
$16,791
$60,862
$64,495
$55,950
$57,451
$57,007

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 PRAY WITH YOU Trainer: R G Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$22,491
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 60 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: A Quiet Shandy J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (66 Days)
Owner: A Loriechiella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 58	 $81	 Covert Rose	 1:39.31	 (24.45)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¾............................No show
1 of 10	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $9.5	 Set For Stardom	 1:12.55	 (23.48)	 8	 10	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $11	 Mail	 1:26.19	 (23.62)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $4.6	 Mail	 1:24.56	 (23.88)	 8	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 Michael Poy	 59.5	 $4.4	 Dance Of Thunder	 1:39.12	 (23.89)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 GOT LUCKY Trainer: P J Bermingham Barrier: 9 Total: 25-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$41,903
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 23-1-4-3 Track: 21-1-5-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 18-1-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: He’s A Decoy Dam: Jungle Mak J+H: 11-1-5-1 Turf: 25-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/07/23 (73 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M J Bermingham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $*3.2	 Moonlight River	 1:24.80	 (23.81)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 10	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM61+	[	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $10	 Laughing Buddha	 1:48.58	 (24.41)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
2 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 59	 $18	 Mail	 1:26.19	 (23.62)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
11 of 13	10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 59.5	 $11	 Mail	 1:24.56	 (23.88)	 10	 12	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 15	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 58.5	 $51	 The Big One	 1:18.23	 (23.52)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back

3 MINOR DETAIL Trainer: Josh Brown Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$20,752
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Top Cat J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/03/23 (213 Days)
Owner: J F Brown & G G Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 58.5	 $9.5	 Let Her Boogie	 1:42.48	 (25.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $10	 No Whispering	 1:11.64	 (22.87)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $7	 Lucky Foo Foo	 1:11.73	 (22.79)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $11	 Mail	 1:26.19	 (23.62)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼............................No show
5 of 13	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $15	 Dance Of Thunder	 1:39.12	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

4 THINKING GAME Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$16,791
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Star Du Jeu J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/23 (9 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), C S Pearce, Hamlin Bay Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S Litton), G Campbell, Payne Family Racing (Mgr: S J Payne), Miss A Elliss, A P Rocchiccioli, Mrs M L 
Litton, M W Buckley, P A Whittleton, T K Leighton,prim8te (Mgr: S A Roper), S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $26	 Woodruff	 2:04.65	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 2300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $*3.1	 Harvey’s Angel	 2:27.17	 (24.43)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
14 of 15	24Aug23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 56	 $61	 Bring The Bling	 1:37.24	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ....10½.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 18Sep23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 56	 $31	 Be Awesome	 1:38.52	 (23.99)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $5	 Shakerato	 1:44.09	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 CHANG MAN Trainer: T D Tasker Barrier: 4 Total: 23-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$60,862
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 55.5 Good: 19-2-2-1 Track: 15-2-3-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Need A Lift J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 23-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (66 Days)
Owner: C Marino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $5.5	 Send ‘Em	 1:25.43	 (23.99)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 10	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $8	 Floppy	 1:48.55	 (24.21)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $51	 Rocky Path	 1:37.51	 (23.87)	 2	 7	 ....22¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 13	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $21	 Mail	 1:24.56	 (23.88)	 12	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $21	 Dance Of Thunder	 1:39.12	 (23.89)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

6 ABOARD Trainer: R F Brown Barrier: 3 Total: 49-2-7-4 Prize Money: A$64,495
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54.5 Good: 48-2-7-4 Track: 15-1-1-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-1-2 54-56kg: 20-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Red Doll J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 49-2-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/01/23 (257 Days)
Owner: Miss B M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $16	 No More Dust	 1:11.74	 (24.12)	 11	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $71	 Captain Rogers	 1:11.23	 (23.76)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 B B-Edwards	 56.5	 $41	 Mail	 1:26.19	 (23.62)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $26	 Mail	 1:24.56	 (23.88)	 13	 11	 ..... 6¼............................No show
10 of 13	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $51	 Dance Of Thunder	 1:39.12	 (23.89)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

7 RED CADILLAC Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 7 Total: 28-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$55,950
Jockey: W Pike WT: 54.5 Good: 23-1-4-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 5-2-2-0 54-56kg: 22-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Sublime Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/04/23 (184 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis & Ms K A McNaught

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 03Aug23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $26	 Pompey	 1:13.71	 (23.24)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show
5 of 12	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 54.5	 $*4.2	 Lucky Foo Foo	 1:11.73	 (22.79)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $7.5	 Mail	 1:26.19	 (23.62)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $4.8	 Mail	 1:24.56	 (23.88)	 6	 7	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $6	 Dance Of Thunder	 1:39.12	 (23.89)	 11	 11	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

8 DELIBERATION Trainer: N L Newton Barrier: 6 Total: 37-2-1-6 Prize Money: A$57,451
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 32-1-1-6 Track: 23-0-0-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 17-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Tropicana Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-2-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/10/21 (717 Days)
Owner: R N Newton, Ms L M Newton, C B Newton, Mrs C G Newton & N L Newton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $14	 Abbou	 1:24.40	 (23.64)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 8	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $26	 Laughing Buddha	 1:39.46	 (22.93)	 1	 3	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 52	 $31	 Floppy	 1:48.55	 (24.21)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $81	 Mail	 1:24.56	 (23.88)	 11	 13	 ..... 9¾............................ Poor run
4 of 13	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $101	 Dance Of Thunder	 1:39.12	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

9 VANCOUVER LAD Trainer: Ms H Harding Barrier: 2 Total: 33-1-2-6 Prize Money: A$57,007
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 54 Good: 27-0-2-3 Track: 14-0-2-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Oridane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-3 Last Win: 13/08/20 (1147 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Harding, K J Norton, Mrs V M Thompson, T M C Quinlivan, A Faahan-Smith & C E Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Michael Poy	 56.5	 $6.5	 Abbou	 1:24.40	 (23.64)	 9	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $8	 Laughing Buddha	 1:39.46	 (22.93)	 3	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 54.5	 $18	 Floppy	 1:48.55	 (24.21)	 6	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $7.5	 Mingora	 1:38.92	 (23.96)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $11	 Dance Of Thunder	 1:39.12	 (23.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

KALGOORLIE | PAGE 5



PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 OCT 2023

R3 04 Oct 2023 | Kalgoorlie | Have You Got The Touch (Bm58+)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 351886
	 2	 181076
	 3	 586547
	 4	 653331
	 5	 144755
	 6	 519050
	 7	 887611
	 8	 413097
	 9	 434666
	10	 456304

JAKESTAR
HONEST LEGEND
YOYO’S
MY AFFLICTION
OUTFIELD
BAALBEK
LUCKY FOO FOO
SATURDAY SUN
KELLY’S LI ZA LU
MAGIC DEE

61
58
58
56
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
54

3
4
6
9
7
2
8
10
1
5

C MARTINAN  2 

W PIKE
MS L FIORE
MADI DERRICK
C J’STON-PORTER
B GAERTH
MS N FAITHFULL
S O’DONNELL
MS J MCNAUGHT
B LOUIS

BRETT DRURY
P J FERNIE
P J FERNIE
R ROGERS
D MCAULIFFE
P J FERNIE
MS H HARDING
JOSH BROWN
D A SMITH
BRETT DRURY

7
5
6
4
4
4
5
7
4
7

G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
66
66
62
60
59
59
59
53
58

	47-�7�-5-9
	15-�3�-0-3
	31-�4�-4-3
	 8-�1�-0-4
	11-�1�-1-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	20-�3�-0-6
	35-�3�-7-2
	11-�1�-0-2
	37-�4�-6-5

$135,108
$52,750
$128,343
$27,712
$34,446
$24,560
$58,769
$82,236
$21,403
$126,717

	16-�3�-1-4
	8-�1�-0-2
	12-�1�-2-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-3
	13-�2�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 JAKESTAR Trainer: Brett Drury Barrier: 3 Total: 47-7-5-9 Prize Money: A$135,108
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 40-6-4-6 Track: 30-6-1-4

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-2-1-2 58+kg: 18-3-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-1-4
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Jake’s Sister J+H: 10-1-1-2 Turf: 47-7-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-3 Last Win: 23/07/23 (73 Days)
Owner: J B Drury, Miss D Simmonds, J Blackburn, Miss H Blackburn & K H Blackburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM67+	[	 5]	 C Martinan	 54	 $9	 Talk It Up	 1:04.17	 (22.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 6]	 C Martinan	 52	 $13	 Turbo Power	 1:11.27	 (22.58)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 10	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 52.5	 $15	 Gluten Free	 1:24.26	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 6]	 C Martinan	 53.5	 $14	 Talk It Up	 1:11.68	 (23.07)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 C Martinan	 59	 $20	 No Whispering	 1:12.15	 (23.42)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

2 HONEST LEGEND Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 4 Total: 15-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$52,750
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 14-3-0-3 Track: 9-2-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Z’honor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/23 (87 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis, Z M Inglis & L A Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 02Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 61.5	 $4	 Onemoreforleo	 1:10.87	 (23.03)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	10]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $8.5	 Kick A Goal Son	 1:17.90	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 10	30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $6.5	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:11.40	 (23.48)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $21	 No Whispering	 1:12.15	 (23.42)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $15	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:05.10	 (22.48)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

3 YOYO’S Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 6 Total: 31-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$128,343
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 58 Good: 25-4-2-3 Track: 19-3-3-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Black Queen J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 31-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (529 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis, P J Fernie, S P Brook, J F Brook, K W Reilly, T F Percy & Ms J M Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 21May23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 5]	 L Campbell	 53	 $10	 Nodustonme	 1:04.60	 (22.66)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 11Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $6	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:04.57	 (23.25)	 6	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 7	 18Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $8	 Jag The Joker	 1:11.57	 (22.45)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 5	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM67+	[	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $7.5	 Talk It Up	 1:04.17	 (22.03)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 6]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $13	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:05.10	 (22.48)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

4 MY AFFLICTION Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$27,712
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Thornly Beauty J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-4 Last Win: 20/09/23 (14 Days)
Owner: P D Horsley, M T Lazarov, E J O’Farrell, P Adams, D K Mack, S D Penfold, W Reece & R B Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 21Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 B Gaerth	 55	 $101	 Comic Hero	 1:00.42	 (23.83)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 06Jul23	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $41	 Little Strawberry	 0:58.55	 (22.83)	 8	 12	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 27Jul23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $6.5	 Collective	 1:19.11	 (24.03)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 16Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 56	 $8.5	 Indie Ruler	 1:14.94	 (24.08)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 20Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Madi Derrick	 56	 $6.5	 Arcadia Knight	 1:13.20	 (23.44)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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5 OUTFIELD Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$34,446
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Durriyah J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/06/23 (122 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), J D McIntosh, K A Sheppard, S J Trigwell, J Burke, C M Perkins, R Eiffler, D Gibson, G McLearie, D Russell, N Aylmore, M S Griffiths, Dm 
Green, D R Myors, B Legg, Seek & Destroy Racing (Mgr: Dm Green), G C Pinne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 28Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 60	 $9	 Renato	 0:59.83	 (23.46)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 03Aug23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $7	 Pompey	 1:13.71	 (23.24)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 16Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $*4.4	 Banks Avenue	 1:15.60	 (24.46)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 06Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $5.5	 Kings Flirt	 1:00.92	 (23.83)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 20Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 59.5	 $11	 Fast Flicker	 1:12.91	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

6 BAALBEK Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,560
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Abitcryptic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/22 (364 Days)
Owner: P A Ibbotson & P W Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 05Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 56	 $18	 Rupert’s Empire	 1:04.88	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 19Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 59	 $11	 My Bella Mae	 1:03.47	 (22.89)	 3	 5	 ....12½............................No show
10 of 11	28Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $26	 Renato	 0:59.83	 (23.46)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 03Aug23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 B Parnham	 58	 $26	 The Republican	 1:12.26	 (24.05)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
13 of 15	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 Michael Poy	 59.5	 $20	 The Big One	 1:18.23	 (23.52)	 13	 13	 ..... 5¼............................ Poor run

7 LUCKY FOO FOO Trainer: Ms H Harding Barrier: 8 Total: 20-3-0-6 Prize Money: A$58,769
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54.5 Good: 17-3-0-5 Track: 4-2-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 13-1-0-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-3
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Foo Foo The Snoo J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 20-3-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/08/23 (47 Days)
Owner: Miss O Krul, Mrs H Harding, Miss K Harding, Miss K Davies, Mrs L Black, Mrs C Case, Miss K Johnston, Mrs S Johnston, Ms M Guest, Mrs F Holman, Miss K Drew, Miss C O’Sullivan, 
Mrs M O’Sullivan, Miss T Giles, Miss J Giles, Mrs J Mills, Ms S Scott, Mrs N Str

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 57.5	 $31	 No More Dust	 1:11.74	 (24.12)	 6	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 25Mar23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms K Witten	 56.5	 $21	 Dawn Amnesty	 1:17.27	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 07Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 55.5	 $18	 All On Black	 1:25.48	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $20	 The Big One	 1:04.68	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 12	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 57	 $12	 Safe Secret	 1:11.73	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

8 SATURDAY SUN Trainer: Josh Brown Barrier: 10 Total: 35-3-7-2 Prize Money: A$82,236
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54.5 Good: 26-2-7-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 8-2-4-1 54-56kg: 16-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Time To Climb J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 35-3-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/23 (222 Days)
Owner: J F Brown, C Yarran, S L Sams, R Pettit, J Mathers, B Ryan, D Leach & S Pettit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 24Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM48+	[	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 57	 $*1.9	 Boozeroo	 1:05.75	 (23.46)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $*3	 Blazing Passion	 1:04.66	 (23.49)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	25Mar23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 53.5	 $6.5	 Wise Words	 1:10.09	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 07Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	10]	 Ms J Noske	 55.5	 $17	 Anna’s Boy	 1:17.52	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼............................No show
7 of 9	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $17	 Town Hall	 1:04.84	 (22.57)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

9 KELLY’S LI ZA LU Trainer: D A Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$21,403
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Kelly’s Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/12/22 (289 Days)
Owner: G Carroll, G Bailiff, D A Smith, M Donnell, Miss E Finger, Mrs E Carroll, Mrs C Bailiff, B Kelly & J F Hayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07May23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 54	 $19	 Princess Chunk	 1:04.73	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 28May23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 A Galati	 57	 $5.5	 Hole In One	 1:04.68	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 11Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 57	 $15	 Honest Legend	 1:12.01	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 C Martinan	 55	 $21	 Safe Secret	 1:04.82	 (23.11)	 2	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 14	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $31	 Witch Street	 1:11.64	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

10 MAGIC DEE Trainer: Brett Drury Barrier: 5 Total: 37-4-6-5 Prize Money: A$126,717
Jockey: B Louis WT: 54 Good: 30-4-6-4 Track: 5-0-0-1

7yo gr/ch aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 21-2-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Stardust One J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/03/21 (924 Days)
Owner: D J Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 11Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $14	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:04.57	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 Michael Poy	 55	 $31	 Honest Legend	 1:17.90	 (23.37)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 6]	 J Turner	 55	 $26	 Rocky Path	 1:25.31	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 J Turner	 55	 $6	 Abbou	 1:24.21	 (23.39)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 B Louis	 54.5	 $18	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:05.10	 (22.48)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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R4 04 Oct 2023 | Kalgoorlie | Lorna Sharp First National Kalgoorlie Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 721382
	 2	 341159
	 3	 439696
	 4	 721049
	 5	 326049
	 6	 554513
	 7	 232146
	 8	 60180
	 9	 440800
	10	 920000

LIEUTENANT DUNBAR
RYEWOOD
HEAR MY PRAYER
AIDAN’S CHOICE
SEND ‘EM
WITCH STREET
MOONLIGHT RIVER
PACIFIC LADY
NO MORE DUST
SATURNINA

60
60
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
55
54

3
5
10
4
9
8
6
2
1
7

J NOSKE
W PIKE
MS N FAITHFULL
MS J MCNAUGHT
B GAERTH
L RAMOLY
J AZZOPARDI
C J’STON-PORTER
MS K BENNETT
C MARTINAN  2 

G W DUPRE
P J FERNIE
D & B PEARCE
G J BOWEN
P J FERNIE
A GRACE
BRIAN ALLEN
D & B PEARCE
P D TAPPER
P J BERMINGHAM

4
4
4
5
5
4
4
4
5
6

G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
60
59
57
57
56
56
52
45

	10-�1�-4-2
	 7-�2�-0-2
	11-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-2-0
	22-�1�-4-2
	12-�2�-0-1
	10-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	19-�3�-1-0
	25-�1�-2-0

$38,768
$35,286
$46,949
$26,839
$38,766
$39,222
$26,696
$15,050
$33,802
$26,889

	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-3-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LIEUTENANT DUNBAR Trainer: G W Dupre Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$38,768
Jockey: J Noske WT: 60 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Longing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 27/07/23 (69 Days)
Owner: R F Drage, Ms S L Bevan, D T Roberts, S T Willis, S W Swann, N C Brodie, Mrs L Watson, M A Chambers, P S Bennett, R W Holly, Mrs A F Watson & Mrs L W Dupre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 05Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 58	 $*2.5	 Truly Awesome	 1:14.07	 (24.79)	 5	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 27Jul23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 57	 $*1.9	 My Kryptonite	 1:05.80	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 9	 24Aug23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 60	 $13	 Cruise To Victory	 1:17.40	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 06Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 59	 $4	 Ensign Pulver	 1:21.24	 (24.14)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 16Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58	 $7.5	 Kelora	 1:27.35	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 RYEWOOD Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$35,286
Jockey: W Pike WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Rock On Rye J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/23 (121 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 26Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $2.5	 Beats Of War	 1:25.88	 (23.49)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 25May23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $*2.1	 Mister Popcorn	 1:37.91	 (24.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 05Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $*2.3	 Silver Bugg	 1:41.03	 (25.14)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 10	 15Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 55	 $3.5	 Goku	 1:38.30	 (24.10)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 01Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $101	 Ihts Closing Inn	 2:07.36	 (23.25)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼............................No show

3 HEAR MY PRAYER Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$46,949
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Get No Answers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/07/22 (433 Days)
Owner: M R Pink, R C Peterson, M J McGee, M W Walsh, Mrs M Rickson, R W Duggan, Ms D K Newland, Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), The Harbour Gals (Mgr: Ms A Pink), The Harbour 
Crew (Mgr: M R Pink) & Canseeme (Mgr: G W O’Brien)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 01Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 59	 $6	 Divine Inanna	 1:12.17	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 18Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms L Fiore	 56.5	 $31	 Man Crush	 1:10.38	 (23.25)	 12	 11	 ..... 5½............................No show
6 of 9	 12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 59	 $*2.9	 Justamiddy	 1:23.58	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 06Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 60	 $7	 Kings Flirt	 1:00.92	 (23.83)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼............................No show
6 of 9	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 5]	 C Parnham	 59	 $8.5	 Indie Ruler	 1:11.04	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

4 AIDAN’S CHOICE Trainer: G J Bowen Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$26,839
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Champagne Bubbles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/06/23 (108 Days)
Owner: B J Bowen, Ms N H South, The Bookclub (Mgr: Mrs P A Dowdall), Miss S E Hurst, Mrs M J M McIntosh, Ms C L Burns, G J Bowen, Ms R M Hutchinson, A Parekh, G J Lynch & Mrs K M 
Hurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 11Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 58	 $7.5	 Mr Snips	 1:04.97	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 18Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 58	 $*2.9	 Treble Maker	 1:10.76	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
11 of 12	27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $16	 Safe Secret	 1:04.82	 (23.11)	 12	 12	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 14	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 59	 $91	 Witch Street	 1:11.64	 (23.46)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
9 of 15	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 P Knuckey	 59	 $21	 The Big One	 1:18.23	 (23.52)	 9	 10	 ........ 3............................No show
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5 SEND ‘EM Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 9 Total: 22-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$38,766
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 57.5 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 12-1-2-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 12-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Clear The Decks J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 22-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-0 Last Win: 07/05/23 (150 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis, D E Martin, Mrs S Murphy, P H Jackson, Mrs K A Fernie, Ms J T Fernie & A K Herl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $*4.8	 Chang Man	 1:25.43	 (23.99)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $10	 Captain Rogers	 1:11.23	 (23.76)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $19	 Mail	 1:26.19	 (23.62)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
4 of 13	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $26	 Mail	 1:24.56	 (23.88)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $17	 Dance Of Thunder	 1:39.12	 (23.89)	 12	 9	 ..... 5¼............................No show

6 WITCH STREET Trainer: A Grace Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$39,222
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Witchy Ways J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 12-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Kalgoorlie Bowling Club (Mgr: R A Grace)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 02Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $11	 Gold Keeper	 1:13.89	 (24.51)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $12	 Lucky Foo Foo	 1:11.73	 (22.79)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 57	 $6.5	 Safe Secret	 1:04.82	 (23.11)	 11	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $11	 Mungo Jerry	 1:11.64	 (23.46)	 8	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 15	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $5.5	 The Big One	 1:18.23	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

7 MOONLIGHT RIVER Trainer: Brian Allen Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$26,696
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 57 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 7-1-2-1

4yo ch nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Moonlight Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/23 (47 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Allen, K G Spicer, D Chisholm, G Marshall & J Toor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1620	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $4.4	 I Am King	 1:40.88	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Galati	 55	 $5	 Got Lucky	 1:24.80	 (23.81)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $*2.6	 Elusive Dream	 1:25.12	 (23.52)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $5.5	 Mail	 1:26.19	 (23.62)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 A Galati	 57	 $12	 Mail	 1:24.56	 (23.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

8 PACIFIC LADY Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,050
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Cathay Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/23 (48 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, B A Turner, M Di Lena, P F Houston, M A Bardsley, P J Coen, B J Barsanti & Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 02Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 55	 $6	 Ultimate Style	 1:18.69	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
10 of 13	15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $31	 Missile Storm	 1:11.89	 (23.62)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
1 of 16	 17Aug23	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 W Pike	 56	 $*5.5	 Incandescent Lady	 0:59.08	 (23.15)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 9	 30Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 58	 $8	 Patron Of Kings	 1:12.95	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	20Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 W Pike	 58	 $31	 Fast Flicker	 1:12.91	 (23.29)	 12	 12	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted

9 NO MORE DUST Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,802
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 55 Good: 18-2-1-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Handful Of Dust J+H: 11-1-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/03/23 (213 Days)
Owner: Miss N Jordan & P D Tapper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 15Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $10	 Vinyl	 1:17.68	 (23.68)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	07May23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	11]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $31	 Counter Drive	 1:23.73	 (23.72)	 8	 6	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 21May23	 KAL	 turf	 1608	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 57	 $26	 It’s A Lance	 1:38.16	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
15 of 15	28May23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 Z J-Porter	 53	 $31	 Secret Identity	 1:24.31	 (23.59)	 11	 14	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
11 of 15	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $151	 The Big One	 1:18.23	 (23.52)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted

10 SATURNINA Trainer: P J Bermingham Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$26,889
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 22-1-2-0 Track: 19-1-1-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Designated Driver J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/22 (472 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M J Bermingham, Mrs L M Graham, S P Graham, Miss C M Milentis, D Smith, J C Eaton, C J Bermingham & P J Bermingham (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Turner	 55	 $31	 Primative	 1:05.10	 (23.18)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
11 of 12	18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Madi Derrick	 54.5	 $26	 Lucky Foo Foo	 1:11.73	 (22.79)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54.5	 $26	 Safe Secret	 1:04.82	 (23.11)	 8	 9	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
11 of 14	10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $151	 Witch Street	 1:11.64	 (23.46)	 13	 12	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $101	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:05.10	 (22.48)	 4	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
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R5 04 Oct 2023 | Kalgoorlie | Statewide Oil Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 251206
	 3	 790213
	 4	 323483
	 5	 210670
	 6	 450652
	 7	 5010
	 8	 052180
	 9	 176766
	10	 218780
	11	 605866

GREAT DEMON
HIDDEN RUBY
HIGH PRESSURE
HIDE THE OREOS
NORTHERN IVY
TWELVE BELLS
DASSHUMISU
WELL PLAYED
BEAUTIFUL BAROQUE
LET THE DUST FLY
TINY’N’TUFF

60
59.5
59
58
58
58
57
57
56
56
54

2
6
9
11
4
10
8
1
7
5
3

B PARNHAM
C J’STON-PORTER
B LOUIS
S MC GRUDDY
Z J-PORTER  3 

L RAMOLY
K DHURUN
MS N FAITHFULL
W PIKE
MS K BENNETT
MS J MCNAUGHT

S J MILLER
P J FERNIE
BRETT DRURY
R ROGERS
P D TAPPER
D A SMITH
P J BERMINGHAM
D & B PEARCE
D & B PEARCE
P D TAPPER
MATTHEW SCOTT

4
4
5
4
5
5
7
4
4
6
5

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
60
58
58
58
56
56
54
54
48

	 1-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-5-0
	 7-�1�-2-1
	13-�1�-2-3
	 8-�1�-1-0
	15-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	35-�2�-4-0
	48-�2�-2-3

$17,880
$49,711
$20,865
$41,606
$22,175
$40,632
$14,530
$25,387
$19,784
$44,494
$52,809

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GREAT DEMON Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,880
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Demon Dancer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/23 (122 Days)
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Reed) & R P Reed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 12Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 La Dette	 0:57.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 23Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Desert Petard	 0:56.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 15May23	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Vinginda	 0:57.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 13	 04Jun23	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Parnham	 58	 $4.8	 Wicked Cool	 1:18.07	 (23.48)	 11	 10	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 19Sep23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Mocha Dream	 0:56.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

2 HIDDEN RUBY Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-5-0 Prize Money: A$49,711
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 59.5 Good: 13-2-5-0 Track: 12-2-5-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Tremezzina J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 14-2-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/23 (87 Days)
Owner: Mrs K A Fernie, Ms J T Fernie, Ms A A Barrett, Ms S M Ayton, Mrs M Degenhardt, Mrs A Fleay, Mrs C J Tieri, Miss G F Inglis, Mrs A F Inglis, Mrs J McRoberts, Mrs P A Dowdall, Miss C 
Rigg, Ms J Sharp, Mrs S Stewart, Mrs J Relph, Miss S Relph, Ms C McWattie,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 02Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $4.2	 Onemoreforleo	 1:10.87	 (23.03)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $*2.2	 Mr Snips	 1:04.55	 (22.93)	 4	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $*3.5	 Safe Secret	 1:04.82	 (23.11)	 10	 10	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
10 of 14	10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $3.6	 Witch Street	 1:11.64	 (23.46)	 11	 13	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
6 of 15	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $13	 The Big One	 1:18.23	 (23.52)	 10	 8	 ....... ¾................... Every chance

3 HIGH PRESSURE Trainer: Brett Drury Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$20,865
Jockey: B Louis WT: 59 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Playgroundprincess J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/23 (38 Days)
Owner: J B Drury, P D Watson, B J Pascoe, J Prosser & M F Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 08Mar23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Castle	 58	 $91	 Desennea	 1:11.96	 (22.78)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾............................No show
11 of 12	23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $51	 Yonga Lass	 1:25.15	 (24.08)	 3	 3	 ....22½....................... Not sighted
2 of 13	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $15	 Blitzem Babe	 1:05.45	 (23.04)	 3	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Louis	 58	 $5	 No Plastic	 1:11.80	 (23.77)	 4	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 14	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 57.5	 $13	 Witch Street	 1:11.64	 (23.46)	 6	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

4 HIDE THE OREOS Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$41,606
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: No Place To Hide J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/11/22 (313 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Rogers, Ms K Dumbleton, Ms C Ziverts, Miss A Wilkinson, Mrs R Scott, Mrs S P Edwards, Ms S P Day, Mrs J Whitelaw & R B Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Galati	 55.5	 $6.5	 Warralea Diamond	 1:41.89	 (25.85)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 08Jun23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Galati	 55	 $6	 The Coolakin King	 1:12.13	 (23.61)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 21Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 A Galati	 55	 $7	 All Brave	 1:27.16	 (24.60)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 06Jul23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $12	 Becalotti	 1:13.09	 (23.67)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 14	 20Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $26	 Fast Flicker	 1:12.91	 (23.29)	 14	 14	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
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5 NORTHERN IVY Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,175
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Poison Ivy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/22 (499 Days)
Owner: Miss S Anthony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 23May22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Holland	 59.5	 $3.6	 Ten Feathers	 1:32.60	 (24.16)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 14	11Jun22	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 D Holland	 58.5	 $26	 Bold Bourbon	 1:41.40	 (23.99)	 14	 12	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 28Jun22	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 60	 $9	 Saint Ay	 2:11.47	 (25.91)	 3	 4	 ....16½................... Every chance
7 of 12	 19Jan23	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 60	 $13	 Oamanikka	 1:18.59	 (24.23)	 12	 12	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	10Feb23	 COL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Thornton	 57	 $61	 Toogoodfortoorak	 1:35.30	 (23.21)	 7	 9	 ....12¾.......................... Well back

6 TWELVE BELLS Trainer: D A Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$40,632
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Loquacious Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/11/22 (311 Days)
Owner: G A Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59	 $*3.1	 Primative	 1:05.10	 (23.18)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $8.5	 Lucky Foo Foo	 1:11.73	 (22.79)	 7	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $*5	 Mail	 1:26.19	 (23.62)	 10	 7	 ........ 2................... Every chance
5 of 13	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $9	 Mail	 1:24.56	 (23.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 15	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $11	 The Big One	 1:18.23	 (23.52)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 DASSHUMISU Trainer: P J Bermingham Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,530
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Dashing Pedrille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (24 Days)
Owner: M W Kramer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 3	 17Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 ---	 $--	 Babyeska	 1:02.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $101	 Blitzem Babe	 1:05.45	 (23.04)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 13	27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $41	 High Pressure	 1:11.80	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $31	 Elusive Dream	 1:26.83	 (24.62)	 9	 9	 ...... nk...........................Good win
12 of 13	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $31	 Dance Of Thunder	 1:39.12	 (23.89)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

8 WELL PLAYED Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,387
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Lady Mambo J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/23 (172 Days)
Owner: J Short, Mrs K Little, N Little, S Little, A M Little, D Lethridge, S Katich, T Hammond, K G Williams, C J Henry, S Harben, R Merrick, S C Weir, P B Officer, T Fanowrios, K Smith, I 
Andrews & R Barkla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 55	 $26	 Lady Cabernet	 1:12.27	 (22.51)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 07Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $4.8	 Onemoreforleo	 1:25.75	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 15Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $*1.8	 Oakwood	 1:24.83	 (24.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 9	 26Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $19	 Kia Ora Jewel	 1:38.18	 (24.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	20Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Fiore	 57	 $41	 Fast Flicker	 1:12.91	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ........ 8.......................... Well back

9 BEAUTIFUL BAROQUE Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,784
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Callista J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (220 Days)
Owner: Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg), Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), Mrs L M O’Bree, Mrs L Gangemi, G L Montague, Miss R Pascoe, Easy Money Racing (Mgr: R J Jeffrey), B S 
Wilson & Ruby Racing And Breeding (Mgr: Ms J O’Bree)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM62+	[	 8]	 B Parnham	 55	 $41	 Major Max	 1:25.18	 (23.00)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $14	 Mack Mack	 1:23.79	 (22.61)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 09Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $18	 Desert Nymph	 1:00.11	 (23.33)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 24Aug23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $10	 Cruise To Victory	 1:17.40	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 27Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $6.5	 Blue Lagoon	 1:12.15	 (22.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

10 LET THE DUST FLY Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 5 Total: 35-2-4-0 Prize Money: A$44,494
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 56 Good: 27-2-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Lust For Dust J+H: 20-2-4-0 Turf: 35-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 05/03/23 (213 Days)
Owner: P D Tapper, Miss N Jordan & B D Tapper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM57+	[	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $21	 Salvara	 1:38.94	 (24.41)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 07Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $26	 Anna’s Boy	 1:17.52	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 15Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 55.5	 $13	 Celebrity Witness	 1:23.96	 (23.31)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 07May23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $31	 Filthy Habits	 1:38.28	 (23.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
14 of 15	28May23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms K Bennett	 57	 $91	 Secret Identity	 1:24.31	 (23.59)	 7	 5	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
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11 TINY’N’TUFF Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 48-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$52,809
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 40-2-2-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 39-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Jobeth J+H: 14-1-0-0 Turf: 48-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/11/22 (321 Days)
Owner: M Scott & A Maguire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	14Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $151	 San Fabrizio	 1:26.57	 (23.88)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 52	 $31	 Hidden Ruby	 1:04.55	 (22.93)	 6	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $31	 Chang Man	 1:25.43	 (23.99)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	11]	 J Whiting	 55	 $13	 Crystal Vain	 1:05.32	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 10	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 5]	 J Whiting	 54	 $18	 Diamond Blue	 1:13.95	 (23.76)	 6	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
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R6 04 Oct 2023 | Kalgoorlie | Gordons Pink (Diageo) (Bm64+)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM64+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
3:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 122380
	 2	 141481
	 3	 211164
	 4	 563070
	 5	 375999
	 6	 485323
	 7	 106162
	 8	 294124
	 9	 193000
	10	 212871

BIRD’S THE WORD
LOVE DRUNK BABY
PLAYTHATFUNKYMUSIC
DUNBAR
NODUSTONME
BIN SHALAA
MUNGO JERRY
MY BOY CHRIS
SATURDAY SINNER
THE BIG ONE

60
58.5
58.5
57.5
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

9
5
10
1
2
4
6
8
7
3

Z J-PORTER  3 

W PIKE
B GAERTH
MS L FIORE
MS K BENNETT
S O’DONNELL
MICHAEL POY
MS N FAITHFULL
MS J MCNAUGHT
--

D & B PEARCE
P J FERNIE
P J FERNIE
P J FERNIE
P D TAPPER
G GRANT
R G BROWN
MS H HARDING
D A SMITH
N D DELLAR

4
6
4
6
10
5
4
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

75
72
72
70
65
63
64
60
58
62

	26-�6�-3-6
	27-�7�-1-4
	14-�4�-3-4
	30-�3�-6-4
	78-�5�-6-11
	27-�3�-5-5
	11-�2�-1-1
	22-�3�-4-2
	17-�1�-3-2
	18-�2�-8-1

$175,452
$114,453
$152,124
$137,625
$109,822
$74,359
$43,272
$61,986
$41,015
$62,913

	2-�1�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	5-�2�-2-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	23-�3�-1-5
	15-�2�-4-3
	3-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-2-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BIRD’S THE WORD Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 9 Total: 26-6-3-6 Prize Money: A$175,452
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 18-4-3-5 Track: 7-1-3-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 6-3-2-1 56-58kg: 21-4-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Wise Talk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-6-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 23/07/23 (73 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Russo Battagliulo, J Alsop, R C Wright, Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce) & Bindaree Racing (Mgr: C L Campbell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70+	[	 2]	 Michael Poy	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Galaxy Affair	 1:17.60	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*2.8	 Gluten Free	 1:24.26	 (23.89)	 6	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Talk It Up	 1:11.68	 (23.07)	 3	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70+	[	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $5	 Men’s Club	 1:18.06	 (23.41)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $8.5	 Turbo Power	 1:17.46	 (23.65)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

2 LOVE DRUNK BABY Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 5 Total: 27-7-1-4 Prize Money: A$114,453
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58.5 Good: 24-6-1-4 Track: 15-5-0-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-4-1-0 58+kg: 12-5-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Ima Citinpretty J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 27-7-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/09/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Yarradale Stud (Mgr: Ms L J Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $9.5	 Bird’s The Word	 1:04.57	 (22.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 58.5	 $5	 Total Lockdown	 1:11.40	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 9	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 B Gaerth	 60	 $4.4	 Town Hall	 1:04.84	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 Z J-Porter	 57	 $6.5	 No Whispering	 1:12.15	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 W Pike	 60	 $*2.8	 Solarize	 1:05.10	 (22.48)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win

3 PLAYTHATFUNKYMUSIC Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 10 Total: 14-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$152,124
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 58.5 Good: 12-4-3-2 Track: 5-4-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-4-1-1 58+kg: 6-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Danterina J+H: 5-3-0-0 Turf: 14-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/05/23 (150 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25Mar23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $*1.2	 Boozeroo	 1:04.68	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 9	 15Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM57+	[	 8]	 B Gaerth	 57	 $*2.3	 Nodustonme	 1:10.42	 (22.99)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
1 of 11	 07May23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $*2.1	 Abloh	 1:10.52	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 9	 26Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 B Gaerth	 55.5	 $7	 Little Strawberry	 0:59.02	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 5	 09Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 55.5	 $6	 Paddy’s Flyin’	 0:58.75	 (22.14)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

4 DUNBAR Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 1 Total: 30-3-6-4 Prize Money: A$137,625
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 57.5 Good: 20-2-2-3 Track: 9-1-1-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 9-2-2-2 56-58kg: 17-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Koonya J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 30-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-1 Last Win: 07/04/23 (180 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 05Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 5	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $16	 Paigey’s Turn	 1:19.30	 (23.67)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 18Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $5	 Talk It Up	 1:03.58	 (22.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	02Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70+	[	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $6.5	 Galaxy Affair	 1:25.23	 (23.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $14	 Talk It Up	 1:11.68	 (23.07)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
12 of 13	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $31	 Turbo Power	 1:17.46	 (23.65)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
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5 NODUSTONME Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 2 Total: 78-5-6-11 Prize Money: A$109,822
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 55 Good: 64-5-6-8 Track: 10-1-2-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 36-2-3-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 23-3-1-5
Sire: Saxon Dam: Lust For Dust J+H: 23-2-4-2 Turf: 78-5-6-11 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-2 Last Win: 21/05/23 (136 Days)
Owner: P D Tapper, Miss N Jordan, Est J M Tapper & B D Tapper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 11Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 61.5	 $12	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:04.57	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 18Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $31	 Talk It Up	 1:03.58	 (22.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 59.5	 $31	 Town Hall	 1:04.84	 (22.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 8½............................No show
9 of 9	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 59	 $81	 No Whispering	 1:12.15	 (23.42)	 4	 6	 ..... 4½............................No show
9 of 11	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 Z J-Porter	 56	 $51	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:05.10	 (22.48)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼............................No show

6 BIN SHALAA Trainer: G Grant Barrier: 4 Total: 27-3-5-5 Prize Money: A$74,359
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54.5 Good: 21-2-3-5 Track: 9-3-2-3

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-4-3
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Get Around J+H: 7-1-2-3 Turf: 27-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 18/09/22 (381 Days)
Owner: Corey Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 18Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $13	 Fair Justice	 1:11.33	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 56.5	 $31	 Blazing Passion	 1:04.66	 (23.49)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 25Mar23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $11	 Wise Words	 1:10.09	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 07Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $8	 Dunbar	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $4	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:05.10	 (22.48)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

7 MUNGO JERRY Trainer: R G Brown Barrier: 6 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,272
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Stars Are Out J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (242 Days)
Owner: T R Brown & O K Boodoo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	23Dec22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 56.5	 $41	 Girello	 1:24.03	 (24.48)	 2	 2	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 24Jan23	 MOE	turf	 1114	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $18	 Soju Session	 1:07.83	 (23.35)	 10	 10	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 8	 04Feb23	 KYN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $10	 Super Solar	 1:14.79	 (24.43)	 6	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 12	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 59	 $18	 Lucky Foo Foo	 1:11.73	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 14	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Michael Poy	 60.5	 $26	 Witch Street	 1:11.64	 (23.46)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 MY BOY CHRIS Trainer: Ms H Harding Barrier: 8 Total: 22-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$61,986
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54.5 Good: 19-3-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Lisa In Green J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/23 (187 Days)
Owner: P R Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 A Castle	 59	 $9.5	 No More Dust	 1:11.74	 (24.12)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼............................No show
4 of 9	 24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $9.5	 Divine Mercy	 1:20.64	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 31Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $13	 Speedy Pye	 1:15.12	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 23Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $12	 Athlone Castle	 1:06.34	 (23.97)	 7	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 05May23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 BM58+	[	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $3.7	 Avoidance	 1:15.48	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

9 SATURDAY SINNER Trainer: D A Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 17-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$41,015
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54.5 Good: 12-1-3-1 Track: 8-1-2-1

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Incrimination J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/06/22 (479 Days)
Owner: N J Carapellotti, P Hogan, R Owen, J Hooper, Miss D Bloomer, S Bloomer, J Dufall, M May, T J Knight, T K Leighton & M J Connaughton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 59	 $*4	 Bin Shalaa	 1:11.97	 (23.45)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼............................No show
3 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms K Yuill	 59	 $5	 Pedal Power	 1:17.30	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 16	01Oct22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $31	 Powerful	 1:23.26	 (23.20)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
11 of 11	18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Taj Dyson	 57.5	 $15	 Captain Rogers	 1:11.23	 (23.76)	 3	 5	 ....14½....................... Not sighted
13 of 14	10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 59	 $41	 Witch Street	 1:11.64	 (23.46)	 7	 8	 ....12¼............................ Poor run

10 THE BIG ONE Trainer: N D Dellar Barrier: 3 Total: 18-2-8-1 Prize Money: A$62,913
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 16-2-7-1 Track: 6-2-2-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 9-1-5-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Jaw Dropper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/23 (10 Days)
Owner: C J Arnold, M T Arnold, G R Morgan, A Sarich, S Westwood, P L Carter, M J Haynes, P M S Graham, K Greenaway & G D Cock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Martinan	 56	 $*2.8	 Ebony’s Ace	 1:10.77	 (21.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...........................Good win
2 of 9	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 58	 $*2	 Lucky Foo Foo	 1:04.68	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 C Martinan	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Captain Rogers	 1:11.23	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	14]	 C Martinan	 57	 $11	 Witch Street	 1:11.64	 (23.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 15	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 C Martinan	 56.5	 $11	 Twelve Bells	 1:18.23	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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R7 04 Oct 2023 | Kalgoorlie | TABtouch Hannans Hcp
Distance: 1400m | Class: LR	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $150,000
4:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 782132
	 2	 049395
	 3	 492832
	 4	 234378
	 5	 294225
	 6	 221121
	 7	 159133
	 8	 101467
	 9	 559099
	10	 412120
	11	 336057
	12	 506566
	13	 466057

MOOD SWINGS
WESTERN TEMPLE
LET’S GALAHVANT
EXCELLENT DREAM
BIG SCREEN
MAGNIFICENT ANDY
COLD SHIZZLE
GALAXY AFFAIR
HALATORION
NO CHANGE
PROCONSENT
STARALIGN
TINSNIP

55.5
55
54
53
52.5
52.5
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5

4
7
6
5
8
2
11
1
10
12
9
13
3

J NOSKE
MS L FIORE
W PIKE
MS J MCNAUGHT
S O’DONNELL
B PARNHAM
J AZZOPARDI
MS N FAITHFULL
S MC GRUDDY
B LOUIS
C J’STON-PORTER
MICHAEL POY
K DHURUN

G W DUPRE
P J FERNIE
D & B PEARCE
LUKE FERNIE
MS J ERKELENS
S J MILLER
D MCAULIFFE
D & B PEARCE
R ROGERS
S & J CASEY
S & J CASEY
P J FERNIE
S & J CASEY

7
10
5
7
6
5
5
4
6
7
8
8
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

91
90
88
86
85
85
73
73
83
78
83
82
70

	44-�7�-10-7
	59-�7�-15-8
	28-�8�-3-4
	41-�6�-6-9
	29-�6�-7-5
	19-�6�-5-1
	32-�6�-4-6
	21-�5�-5-0
	36-�5�-3-6
	58-�10�-8-5
	34-�7�-5-5
	48-�10�-8-10
	39-�5�-3-4

$524,040
$690,750
$427,120
$328,520
$297,590
$304,730
$323,645
$136,773
$248,546
$466,473
$350,565
$365,012
$422,480

	4-�1�-1-2
	17-�2�-4-1
	12-�3�-2-1
	9-�0�-2-2
	10-�4�-3-2
	12-�5�-2-1
	10-�1�-0-4
	8-�2�-3-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	22-�3�-2-3
	11-�1�-1-2
	22-�7�-4-2
	12-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 MOOD SWINGS Trainer: G W Dupre Barrier: 4 Total: 44-7-10-7 Prize Money: A$524,040
Jockey: J Noske WT: 55.5 Good: 27-5-6-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 54-56kg: 12-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-2
Sire: War Chant Dam: Scarlet Storm J+H: 9-1-2-2 Turf: 44-7-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-4-4 Last Win: 29/07/23 (67 Days)
Owner: B D Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 17Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78+	[	 6]	 J Noske	 57	 $19	 Bitofmerit	 1:12.55	 (24.06)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
2 of 14	 08Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78+	[	 1]	 J Noske	 57	 $31	 Vast Art	 1:24.55	 (23.90)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 29Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM78+	[	 1]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $19	 Vast Art	 1:26.96	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 11	 05Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM84+	[	 9]	 J Noske	 56.5	 $6	 Flying Missile	 1:24.22	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 16Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 56.5	 $8	 River Rubicon	 1:12.48	 (23.99)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

2 WESTERN TEMPLE Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 7 Total: 59-7-15-8 Prize Money: A$690,750
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 55 Good: 44-6-13-6 Track: 5-1-0-0

10yo ch aus g Fav: 12-4-4-2 54-56kg: 22-4-7-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-4-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Western Jewel J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 59-7-15-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-2 Last Win: 06/03/21 (942 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 23Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 LR	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 54.5	 $10	 Marocchino	 1:36.16	 (24.18)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 05Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 59	 $101	 Massimo	 1:22.30	 (22.85)	 3	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
3 of 13	 22Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $61	 Phanta	 1:12.71	 (23.93)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 12Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $41	 Phanta	 1:12.31	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
5 of 8	 26Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $61	 Valour Road	 1:17.41	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

3 LET’S GALAHVANT Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 6 Total: 28-8-3-4 Prize Money: A$427,120
Jockey: W Pike WT: 54 Good: 14-4-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 6-5-0-0 54-56kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Crush J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-8-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-2-2 Last Win: 29/09/22 (370 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, Mrs C R Niall, B M Niall, M White, M C Desa, P A Gatti, Ms C E Adams, R A Adams, C J Edwards, A P Radonich & Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 08Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78+	[	10]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $21	 Vast Art	 1:24.55	 (23.90)	 6	 6	 ........ 4............................No show
2 of 11	 05Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM84+	[	 1]	 Michael Poy	 55	 $11	 Flying Missile	 1:24.22	 (23.73)	 5	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 26Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $19	 Valour Road	 1:17.41	 (23.05)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 09Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $7.5	 Sisu Warrior	 1:36.99	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 16Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72+	[	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 59.5	 $8	 Magnificent Andy	 1:25.39	 (24.07)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

4 EXCELLENT DREAM Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 5 Total: 41-6-6-9 Prize Money: A$328,520
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 53 Good: 25-4-4-4 Track: 2-0-0-2

7yo ch aus g Fav: 10-3-3-3 52-54kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Pure Excellence J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 41-6-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-5 Last Win: 20/03/21 (928 Days)
Owner: J Ch’ng & H C Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 13May23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72+	[	 2]	 L Campbell	 59	 $10	 Ginger Baker	 1:39.82	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 29Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM84+	[	 7]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $13	 Charleton Eddie	 1:00.37	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 12Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 54	 $20	 Phanta	 1:12.31	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 26Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 60	 $12	 Red Fifty Three	 1:11.80	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 09Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 J Brown	 54	 $21	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 1:23.66	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
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5 BIG SCREEN Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 8 Total: 29-6-7-5 Prize Money: A$297,590
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 52.5 Good: 23-5-6-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 52-54kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-3-2
Sire: Sessions Dam: Motion Pictures J+H: 16-4-5-4 Turf: 29-6-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 05/11/22 (333 Days)
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 24Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 T Turner	 58	 $9	 The Velvet Queen	 1:29.35	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼............................No show
4 of 10	 07Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 58.5	 $19	 Sentimental Hero	 1:37.08	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 21Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 54	 $7	 The Velvet Queen	 1:28.99	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 05Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84+	[	 3]	 T Turner	 54	 $8	 The Velvet Queen	 1:35.37	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 16Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 54.5	 $31	 River Rubicon	 1:12.48	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

6 MAGNIFICENT ANDY Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 2 Total: 19-6-5-1 Prize Money: A$304,730
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 52.5 Good: 13-4-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 6-4-2-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-5-2-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Yaloginda J+H: 13-5-4-1 Turf: 19-6-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Reed)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 11Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 59	 $*3.3	 Classic Rogue	 1:29.86	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 25Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Major Max	 1:22.64	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ........ 3...........................Good win
1 of 8	 08Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 5]	 B Parnham	 57	 $*2	 No Change	 1:23.34	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 26Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72+	[	 3]	 B Parnham	 58	 $6	 Red Fifty Three	 1:11.80	 (22.99)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 16Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72+	[	10]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $5.5	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:25.39	 (24.07)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

7 COLD SHIZZLE Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 11 Total: 32-6-4-6 Prize Money: A$323,645
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 51.5 Good: 18-3-4-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-2-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-4
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Fo’ Shizzle J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 32-6-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-0-4 Last Win: 19/08/23 (46 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (K Berry), G McLearie, J Jaworski, Tenfold Racing (B Hill), C Perkins, S Buckingham, Bm Green, G Tyson, D Keating, D Blight, I Furnivall, Miss R Furnivall, 
Miss S Marper Batley, Miss H Welburn, M Franceschini, M & D Wake (D Wake)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 22Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $6	 First Encounter	 1:26.51	 (24.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 05Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $31	 Zephyra	 1:26.45	 (23.51)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾............................No show
1 of 9	 19Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $14	 Zephyra	 1:21.53	 (23.63)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 7	 02Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72+	[	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $13	 Aztec Ruler	 1:24.66	 (23.54)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 16Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $12	 Magnificent Andy	 1:25.39	 (24.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

8 GALAXY AFFAIR Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 21-5-5-0 Prize Money: A$136,773
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 51.5 Good: 18-4-5-0 Track: 6-2-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 6-2-3-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-3-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Wild Ava J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 21-5-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (66 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce) & Mrs D L Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	15Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 60	 $9.5	 Galactic Storm	 1:18.54	 (23.73)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70+	[	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59.5	 $4.4	 Bird’s The Word	 1:17.60	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 58.5	 $3.7	 Gluten Free	 1:24.26	 (23.89)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $*2.6	 Rocky Path	 1:37.51	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 13	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70+	[	 6]	 Z J-Porter	 57.5	 $9	 Men’s Club	 1:18.06	 (23.41)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

9 HALATORION Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 10 Total: 36-5-3-6 Prize Money: A$248,546
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 51.5 Good: 25-5-2-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Hallowell Lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/02/23 (241 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Rogers, P D Horsley, T K Leighton, B S McManus, C J Nelson, B Johnston, T Johnston, K Potter & P D Anthonisz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 11Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 54	 $9	 Burnya To Survive	 1:22.86	 (23.26)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 15	 01Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $71	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:03.23	 (23.10)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼............................No show
11 of 12	15Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 D Oliver	 58.5	 $19	 Baby Paris	 1:10.08	 (23.60)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 02Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM84+	[	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $14	 Long Beach	 0:58.45	 (22.63)	 1	 1	 ........ 5............................No show
9 of 10	 16Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $26	 River Rubicon	 1:12.48	 (23.99)	 5	 5	 ........ 8............................No show

10 NO CHANGE Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 12 Total: 58-10-8-5 Prize Money: A$466,473
Jockey: B Louis WT: 51.5 Good: 31-5-5-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-2-3
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Rollon Rose J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 53-8-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-3-1 Last Win: 22/04/23 (165 Days)
Owner: B J Durran & Mrs J H Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 B Louis	 55.5	 $21	 Cobbanco	 1:11.88	 (22.59)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 8	 08Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 3]	 B Louis	 54	 $8	 Magnificent Andy	 1:23.34	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 22Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 B Louis	 54	 $5	 Mahaleo	 1:36.02	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 06May23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 B Louis	 57.5	 $6.5	 Vast Art	 1:24.17	 (22.90)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
10 of 10	20May23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 B Louis	 58	 $7	 Vast Art	 1:37.19	 (22.94)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
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11 PROCONSENT Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 9 Total: 34-7-5-5 Prize Money: A$350,565
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 51.5 Good: 21-5-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-3-1-2 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-2
Sire: Proart Dam: Bimutualconsent J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 34-7-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-2 Last Win: 24/01/22 (618 Days)
Owner: Rapid Equine Syndicate (Mgr: N D Irvine)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 20Aug22	 MOV	turf	 1500	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 52.5	 $5.5	 Cyclone Sally	 1:34.40	 (25.32)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 04May23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $9.5	 Secret Plan	 1:26.11	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
13 of 14	27May23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM84	 [	 9]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $81	 Monarch Of Egypt	 1:24.94	 (23.25)	 8	 6	 ....12¾............................ Poor run
5 of 12	 24Jun23	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM84	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $61	 Skywolf	 1:13.36	 (24.44)	 4	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 08Jul23	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM100	[	 7]	 L Campbell	 51.5	 $15	 Ulysses	 1:24.72	 (24.28)	 7	 6	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

12 STARALIGN Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 13 Total: 48-10-8-10 Prize Money: A$365,012
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 51.5 Good: 27-6-5-6 Track: 14-7-3-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 14-4-5-3 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-7-4-2
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Leenornie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-10-8-10 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-3-4 Last Win: 09/04/22 (543 Days)
Owner: D E Martin, A M Inglis, P H Jackson, B W Armstrong, G Bowden, L D Chapman & M J Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	13May23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 G3	 [	13]	 P Carbery	 59	 $101	 Bustler	 1:24.83	 (24.23)	 13	 12	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
6 of 15	 27May23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78+	[	 5]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $12	 Media Baron	 1:23.08	 (23.33)	 11	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
5 of 13	 10Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 H 	 BM78+	[	 5]	 H Watson	 57.5	 $11	 Ginger Baker	 1:42.53	 (23.89)	 8	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 26Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72+	[	 5]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $31	 Red Fifty Three	 1:11.80	 (22.99)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 16Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72+	[	 7]	 B Gaerth	 57	 $21	 Magnificent Andy	 1:25.39	 (24.07)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

13 TINSNIP Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 3 Total: 39-5-3-4 Prize Money: A$422,480
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 51.5 Good: 29-4-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Mabel Grace J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 39-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (361 Days)
Owner: J Casey, S R Casey, C T Casey, M J Roe, Mrs L J Sampey, L J Andrew, Ms T Wadge, A Lane, B Hoile, J Varischetti, K E O’Connor, Ms P Panin & G R Medlend

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 21Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $20	 Weaponson	 1:36.65	 (23.56)	 6	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 13	 01Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $81	 Universal Flair	 1:11.93	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance
10 of 14	15Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $31	 Planet Cash	 1:24.21	 (23.84)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 29Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 59.5	 $11	 Castillo Del Lago	 1:42.84	 (25.29)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 12Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 57	 $9	 Sowar	 1:38.91	 (25.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
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R8 04 Oct 2023 | Kalgoorlie | Barnicott Plumbing (Bm58+)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
4:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 137718
	 2	 410930
	 3	 317965
	 4	 354341
	 5	 311038
	 6	 712234
	 7	 902030
	 8	 667115
	 9	 407322
	10	 461387
	11	 831900
	12	 190430
	13	 058086
	14	 975740

CELEBRITY WITNESS
SHOOT UR SHOT
BILL THE BEE
DANCE OF THUNDER
FRANKIE BLUE EYES
ONEMOREFORLEO
PASSION PRINCE
MAIL
RIGHTFUL HEIR
CAPTAIN ROGERS
ALL ON BLACK
BLUE TURNS TO GREY
GRACE DU ROI
IRRITABLE RODNEE

60
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
57
56
55.5
54.5
54
54
54
54

6
8
3
12
11
2
10
7
9
4
1
5
13
14

L RAMOLY
MADI DERRICK
J AZZOPARDI
W PIKE
S O’DONNELL
MICHAEL POY
K DHURUN
C J’STON-PORTER
MS K BENNETT
B LOUIS
Z J-PORTER  3 

MS N FAITHFULL
MS J MCNAUGHT
--

D A SMITH
MS H HARDING
A GRACE
P J FERNIE
JOSH BROWN
BRETT DRURY
T D TASKER
P J FERNIE
BRIAN ALLEN
A GRACE
P D TAPPER
MS H HARDING
T D TASKER
N D DELLAR

6
6
8
6
7
5
5
5
7
4
7
8
5
7

M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
67
66
65
64
64
64
62
61
59
56
58
57
57

	34-�7�-4-4
	34-�5�-6-2
	50-�5�-9-5
	23-�3�-3-5
	27-�4�-2-4
	16-�2�-3-1
	17-�2�-3-2
	17-�3�-1-0
	30-�3�-4-6
	16-�2�-1-2
	50-�3�-1-7
	56-�4�-11-10
	18-�3�-3-2
	36-�3�-6-2

$148,592
$121,748
$183,009
$81,605
$74,617
$42,611
$60,727
$54,447
$59,503
$49,504
$59,857
$105,320
$60,244
$95,542

	10-�4�-1-2
	9-�2�-0-2
	14-�1�-4-3
	5-�1�-1-2
	8-�2�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	12-�2�-1-1
	5-�1�-2-0
	5-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 CELEBRITY WITNESS Trainer: D A Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 34-7-4-4 Prize Money: A$148,592
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 60 Good: 29-6-3-3 Track: 8-2-0-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 5-3-1-1 58+kg: 16-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-1-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Rosslago J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 34-7-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/09/23 (24 Days)
Owner: C B Ellery, J N Vandenberg, M A Vandenberg, Ms S Felton, B Dowdle, R W Johnson & D A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 25Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 S 	 BM58+	[	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 60	 $*2.4	 Vinyl	 1:38.26	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 07May23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 L Campbell	 58	 $5.5	 Counter Drive	 1:23.73	 (23.72)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $12	 Abbou	 1:24.21	 (23.39)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $9.5	 Rightful Heir	 1:40.15	 (23.14)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 15	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 L Ramoly	 60	 $10	 Count Grundy	 1:49.95	 (24.31)	 7	 11	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten

2 SHOOT UR SHOT Trainer: Ms H Harding Barrier: 8 Total: 34-5-6-2 Prize Money: A$121,748
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 58.5 Good: 29-5-5-2 Track: 15-3-3-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-2-0 58+kg: 17-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Single Rose J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 31-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/23 (87 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Harding, G W Evans, S F Schmedje, P F Blackham & S P Kuklinski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM61+	[	 1]	 B Gaerth	 57	 $16	 Dawn Enigma	 1:48.61	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 10	30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM61+	[	 4]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $15	 Laughing Buddha	 1:48.58	 (24.41)	 3	 5	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $51	 Gluten Free	 1:24.26	 (23.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾............................No show
3 of 11	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $31	 Rocky Path	 1:37.51	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
14 of 15	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM58+	[	11]	 Madi Derrick	 59.5	 $31	 Count Grundy	 1:49.95	 (24.31)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

3 BILL THE BEE Trainer: A Grace Barrier: 3 Total: 50-5-9-5 Prize Money: A$183,009
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 58 Good: 43-5-9-4 Track: 19-2-5-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 14-2-5-1 58+kg: 33-4-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-4-3
Sire: So You Think Dam: Paint By Numbers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-5-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/06/23 (115 Days)
Owner: B A Grace, K Russell, J Basire, R Lane, J Edwards, G Stones, C Salmon, L J Gilbert, B Wight & R P Foster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 11Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM57+	[	 6]	 J Turner	 59.5	 $3.7	 Vinyl	 1:24.69	 (24.27)	 7	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 18Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1620	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 J Turner	 59.5	 $*4.8	 Vinyl	 1:38.79	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 02Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1620	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 J Turner	 59.5	 $8	 Dawn Enigma	 1:38.88	 (22.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½............................No show
6 of 8	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70+	[	 7]	 J Turner	 55	 $26	 Galaxy Affair	 1:17.60	 (23.13)	 6	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 10	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	 5]	 B Louis	 59	 $9	 Californication	 1:18.26	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

4 DANCE OF THUNDER Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 12 Total: 23-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$81,605
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57.5 Good: 16-2-2-3 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 8-3-1-1 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Dance Across J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 24/09/23 (10 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis & C M Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 25Jan23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 61	 $6	 Ashim	 1:42.54	 (24.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $4.8	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:11.40	 (23.48)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 60	 $4.8	 Lucky Foo Foo	 1:11.73	 (22.79)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 W Pike	 56	 $*1.8	 Celebrity Witness	 1:40.15	 (23.14)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 60	 $*3.3	 Pray With You	 1:39.12	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 FRANKIE BLUE EYES Trainer: Josh Brown Barrier: 11 Total: 27-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$74,617
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 57 Good: 21-4-1-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo b nz g Fav: 6-1-2-1 56-58kg: 15-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-2
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Starbelly J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/03/23 (213 Days)
Owner: Miss C Forder, Mrs L Hunt, Mrs K Waite, Mrs S K Watson, Miss K Watson, Ms A Kent, Mrs T E Brown, Mrs K Bassett, Mrs J Devlin & Ms J A Forder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 18Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 J Noske	 58	 $*6.5	 My Boy Chris	 1:18.74	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $10	 Cousin Nicci	 1:38.23	 (24.71)	 10	 10	 ...... nk...........................Good win
11 of 11	18Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 54.5	 $19	 Wee Ripper	 1:51.20	 (23.81)	 8	 10	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 T Turner	 57	 $26	 Californication	 1:18.26	 (23.39)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 54	 $61	 Turbo Power	 1:17.46	 (23.65)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten

6 ONEMOREFORLEO Trainer: Brett Drury Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$42,611
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 57 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 11-2-3-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Pietra J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/23 (94 Days)
Owner: R C McPherson, Mrs J A McPherson, B J Pascoe, M F Byrne & E J Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 02Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 56.5	 $21	 Captain Rogers	 1:10.87	 (23.03)	 5	 6	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 58	 $6.5	 No Whispering	 1:11.64	 (22.87)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 57.5	 $6	 Captain Rogers	 1:11.23	 (23.76)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 59	 $9	 Mail	 1:24.56	 (23.88)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 15	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 58	 $5.5	 The Big One	 1:18.23	 (23.52)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.........................Handy run

7 PASSION PRINCE Trainer: T D Tasker Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$60,727
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 57 Good: 13-1-3-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo b nz g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Impassioned J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/22 (507 Days)
Owner: T D Tasker & Mrs L P Tasker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	02Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $13	 Forever Classic	 1:27.15	 (24.42)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $10	 Abbou	 1:24.21	 (23.39)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
10 of 11	27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 B Louis	 54.5	 $15	 Rocky Path	 1:37.51	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 B Gaerth	 57	 $10	 Celebrity Witness	 1:40.15	 (23.14)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
10 of 15	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $12	 Count Grundy	 1:49.95	 (24.31)	 10	 13	 ........ 4.......................... Well back

8 MAIL Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 7 Total: 17-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$54,447
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 14-3-1-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Deema J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (24 Days)
Owner: P V Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 26Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 59	 $9	 Floppy	 1:47.28	 (25.64)	 7	 5	 ........ 7................... Every chance
7 of 10	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $9.5	 Floppy	 1:48.55	 (24.21)	 5	 7	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $*5	 Got Lucky	 1:26.19	 (23.62)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 13	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Pray With You	 1:24.56	 (23.88)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 15	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM58+	[	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $5	 Count Grundy	 1:49.95	 (24.31)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

9 RIGHTFUL HEIR Trainer: Brian Allen Barrier: 9 Total: 30-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$59,503
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 55.5 Good: 27-3-4-6 Track: 4-0-2-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mossman Dam: Not A Pretender J+H: 10-1-2-2 Turf: 30-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (361 Days)
Owner: P M Bennie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms N Faithfull	 60.5	 $9	 Miette Star	 1:32.04	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....31¾.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $51	 Bird’s The Word	 1:04.57	 (22.41)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 54.5	 $20	 Counter Drive	 1:24.58	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $8.5	 Californication	 1:18.26	 (23.39)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $7.5	 Celebrity Witness	 1:40.15	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

10 CAPTAIN ROGERS Trainer: A Grace Barrier: 4 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$49,504
Jockey: B Louis WT: 54.5 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 9-1-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: First Blossom J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 16-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/08/23 (47 Days)
Owner: A W Grace & Mrs S M Grace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 J Turner	 58	 $6.5	 No Whispering	 1:11.64	 (22.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 57.5	 $13	 Onemoreforleo	 1:11.23	 (23.76)	 9	 11	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 12	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Louis	 59	 $*5	 Mail	 1:26.19	 (23.62)	 6	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 14	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 59	 $9.5	 Witch Street	 1:11.64	 (23.46)	 10	 11	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
7 of 15	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 58.5	 $11	 The Big One	 1:18.23	 (23.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse
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11 ALL ON BLACK Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 1 Total: 50-3-1-7 Prize Money: A$59,857
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 39-2-1-6 Track: 7-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Risktaker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-3-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/04/23 (180 Days)
Owner: Miss N Jordan & P D Tapper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	10]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $61	 Frankie Blue Eyes	 1:38.23	 (24.71)	 11	 11	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 07Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 56.5	 $9.5	 Filthy Habits	 1:25.48	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 9	 25Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 S 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $13	 Vinyl	 1:38.26	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....16¼............................No show
10 of 12	21May23	 KAL	 turf	 1608	 G 	 BM59+	[	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $61	 Lincoln’s Law	 1:37.97	 (23.93)	 8	 7	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
11 of 11	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	11]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $101	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:05.10	 (22.48)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted

12 BLUE TURNS TO GREY Trainer: Ms H Harding Barrier: 5 Total: 56-4-11-10 Prize Money: A$105,320
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54 Good: 50-3-10-10 Track: 31-1-4-6

8yo gr aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 25-3-7-5 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Patronize Dam: Versaint J+H: 13-1-4-1 Turf: 56-4-11-10 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (282 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 02Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms J Valenti	 55	 $6.5	 Koranis	 1:37.42	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 7¾............................No show
11 of 12	23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	11]	 Z J-Porter	 52	 $71	 Rocky Path	 1:25.31	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 6]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $41	 Counter Drive	 1:24.58	 (23.25)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $15	 Mingora	 1:38.92	 (23.96)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
15 of 15	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $31	 Count Grundy	 1:49.95	 (24.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted

13 GRACE DU ROI Trainer: T D Tasker Barrier: 13 Total: 18-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$60,244
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 18-3-3-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Grace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/22 (326 Days)
Owner: Mrs V Durrant, Ms R L Durrant, Miss E J Bayly, Mrs R J Morrissy, Mrs A J Millington, Ms C E Adams & White Diamond (Mgr: Mrs L Dowling)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 57	 $3.7	 Designated Drinker	 2:00.76	 (24.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 B Gaerth	 55.5	 $21	 Rocky Path	 1:25.31	 (23.47)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 Michael Poy	 55.5	 $21	 Californication	 1:18.26	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ....14½.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 10Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $20	 Mingora	 1:38.92	 (23.96)	 8	 9	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 15	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM58+	[	13]	 H Watson	 54	 $81	 Count Grundy	 1:49.95	 (24.31)	 15	 15	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

14 IRRITABLE RODNEE Trainer: N D Dellar Barrier: 14 Total: 36-3-6-2 Prize Money: A$95,542
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 26-2-3-2 Track: 6-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-2-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Rock On Madonna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-0 Last Win: 23/03/22 (560 Days)
Owner: K B Warren, D R Warren & B F Arthur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	 6]	 C Martinan	 52	 $16	 Honest Legend	 1:17.90	 (23.37)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 18Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 C Martinan	 52	 $12	 Counter Drive	 1:24.58	 (23.25)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 52	 $41	 Rocky Path	 1:37.51	 (23.87)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 07Sep23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $11	 Sketta	 1:36.76	 (24.06)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
13 of 15	24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 C Martinan	 52	 $21	 Count Grundy	 1:49.95	 (24.31)	 12	 14	 ..... 5¾............................ Poor run


